



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10415/2025**

RENU AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yaman Yadav and Mr. Sidhant
Mehta, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs. for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

23.12.2025

%

1. Counter be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar on 15.01.2026 for completion of pleadings.
3. Put up before this court after completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/Pa