



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10415/2025**
RENU AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yaman Yadav, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.S.K. Jha with Ms.Joohu
Kumari, Advs for R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents seeks some more time to file counter affidavit which request is opposed by counsel for the petitioner. However, in the interest of justice, four weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit as a last opportunity with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 29.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk